
Sl. No. Tender No. Description

Mode of 
Tender 

(ELT/GE
M/ST/ADV

T)

Date of 
publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

Single / Two 
bid

Last date of 
receipt of tender

No. Of 
tenders 
received

No of 
parties 

qualified 
after tech 
evaluation

No of 
parties not 
qualified 
after tech 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer

Contract / 
PO No

Contract / PO 
Date

Name of 
Contractor, 

Place

Value of contract (Rs.) 
(Excluding Taxes & 

Duties)

Scheduled date of  
completion of 
supplies /delivery

Integrity Pact 
signed 

(Yes / No)

1 4025452

Manufacturing, Testing & 
Supply of Complete 

assembly of Copper Crucible 
Along with water jacket for 

ESR Furnace.

GEM 30-Sep-24 Two 10-Nov-24 5 3 2 Yes 4240012 09-Jul-24
Mansha Vacuum 
Technologies Pvt. 

Ltd.
15509372.88

Within 285 days 
from the date of 

PO
Yes

2 629

Design, Manufacture, 
Supply, Erection & 

Commissioning of Wire 
Straightening, Cutting and 

Embossing Machine

OPEN 
TENDER 19-Feb-24 Two 12-Mar-24 2 2 0 Yes 15240038 18-Jul-24 VEER MACHINERY 1640000

W/I 3 Months 
from the date of 

PO
Yes

3 Direct Purchase PROCUREMENT OF 
MAHINDRA BOLERO

GEM 16240017 31-Jul-24
MAHINDRA & 

MAHINDRA 
LIMITED

755577 01-Sep-24 NA

4 4805174
Supply of 20T Heavy Duty 

Flatbed Rigid Truck for 
stores Dispatch Activities

GEM 20-Mar-24 Two 19-Apr-24 2 2 0 Yes 16240032 02-Jul-24 Gourika India Ltd 4279305.09 30-Aug-24 Yes

5 390

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND 
COMMISSIONING OF X-RAY 

DIFFRACTOMETER FOR 
RETANED AUSTENITE

OPEN 
TENDER

25-Nov-22 Two 06-Jan-23 1 1 0 Yes 17240903 31-Jul-24
Bruker Singapore 

PTE Ltd 12697816
W/I 6 Months 

from the date of 
PO

Yes

6 4970200

AERZEN MAKE: HIGH 
VACUUM BLOWER WITH 
DRIVING UNIT, MODEL: 
GMB15.11HV, VERTICAL 

FLOW DIRECTION

GEM 22-May-24 Two 1-Jun-24 1 1 0 Yes 18240048 18-Jul-24
M/s Aerzen 

Machines India 
Pvt. Ltd.

8699501.68
W/I 240 days 

from the date of 
PO 

Yes

7 500

Design, Manufacture, 
Supply, Erection & 

Commissioning of Cooling 
Tower of Capacity 

700cumtr/hr

OPEN 
TENDER 15-Dec-23 Two 19-Jan-24 9 2 7 Yes 21240040 04-Jul-24

NORTH STREET 
COOLING 

TOWERS PVT LTD
2450250

Supply: Within 
05 Months from 

the PO.
E&C: Within 60 
days from the 

date of site 
clearance.

NA

8 4918244 REVAMPING OF COOLING 
TOWER

GEM 6-May-24 Two 16-May-24 3 1 2 Yes 21240044 10-Jul-24
Paharpur Cooling 
Towers Limited 2620000 05-01-2025 NA

9 4987287 Supply & Commissioning of 
Auto Bank Flush Filters

GEM 28-May-24 Two 18-Jun-24 3 3 0 Yes 21240052 31-Jul-24
ACME FLUID 

SYSTEMS 3172934.75 31-07-2025 NA

10 Direct Purchase
PROCUREMENT OF NEW 

BOLERO VEHICLE FOR CISF 
MIDHANI

GEM 39240013 31-Jul-24
MAHINDRA & 

MAHINDRA 
LIMITED

825135 22-08-2024 NA

11 468

Supply, Installation, 
Commissioning and Training 

of Thermo Mechanical 
Simulation and Testing 

System along with Essential 
Spares and Tools

GLOBAL 
TENDER

26-Dec-22 Two 20-Jan-23 1 1 0 Yes 54240902 18-Jul-24
DYNAMIC SYSTEM 

Inc., 115276449.2 As per Contract Yes

12 4935249
Approval for establishment 

of EPABX Network for 
Telephone Communication

GEM 11-May-24 Single 08-Jun-24 6 6 0 Yes R26240009 08-Jul-24
TEEN TELE 

COMMUNICATION 
PRIVATE LIMITED

762348 20-08-2024 NA

13 RM/EADVT/15
5/24-25

Nickel Metal GR-I E-ADVT 07-Jun-24 Two 24-Jun-24 3 3 0 Yes 4241018 22-Jul-24
KOTHARI METALS 

LTD 613773300 26-05-2025 Yes

PURCHASE ORDERS / CONTRACTS CONCLUDED FOR MORE THAN RS. 5 LAKHS FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2024

Direct Purchase through GEM

Direct Purchase through GEM



14 RM/EADVT/15
5/24-25

Nickel Metal GR-I E-ADVT 07-Jun-24 Two 24-Jun-24 3 3 0 Yes 4241019 22-Jul-24
OSWAL MINERALS 

LTD., 409182200 26-05-2025 Yes

15 RM/LT/025/24-
25

Aluminium Molybdenum 
Titanium Master Alloy

LIMITED 
TENDER

09-May-24 Two 18-Jun-24 2 1 1 Yes 10241017 08-Jul-24
HABOR PAUL 

INTERNATIONAL 
PRIVATE LIMITED

37911240 19-05-2025 Yes

16
GeM/2024/B/491

5094

Supply of Cast Iron Mould 
500MM DIA and 760MM 

DIA
GEM 04-May-24 Two 01-Jun-24 7 6 1 Yes 4242022 23-Jul-24 J R CASTING 3116161.03 19-11-2024 Yes

17
GeM/2024/B/491

5094
Supply of Cast Iron Mould-

760MM DIA
GEM 04-May-24 Two 01-Jun-24 7 6 1 Yes 4242023 23-Jul-24

SIMPLEX 
CASTINGS LTD. 3033228.81 19-11-2024 Yes

18
GeM/2024/B/491

5094
Supply of Cast Iron Mould 

500MM DIA
GEM 04-May-24 Two 01-Jun-24 7 6 1 Yes 4242024 23-Jul-24 ADIT ISPAAT 1403389.84 19-11-2024 Yes

19
GeM/2024/B/463

4045
Supply of Carbide Tipped 

Blade Saw Blades
GEM 19-Feb-24 Two 11-Mar-24 5 5 0 Yes 12243026 25-Jul-24 S R ENGINEERS 20342491.65 21-04-2025 Yes

20
GeM/2024/B/463

4045
Supply of Carbide Tipped 

Band Saw Blades
GEM 19-Feb-24 Two 11-Mar-24 5 5 0 Yes 12243027 26-Jul-24 TEKNOCORP 1806177.25 21-04-2025 Yes

21
GeM/2024/B/499

5232
Supply of Descaling Salt GEM 31-May-24 Two 10-Jun-24 4 2 2 Yes 14242021 18-Jul-24

VISHNUPRIYA 
CHEMICALS 

PRIVATE LIMITED
3174200 13-02-2025 NA

22
GeM/2024/B/502

5848
Supply of Trichloroethylene GEM 10-Jun-24 Two 20-Jun-24 12 1 11 Yes 15243035 15-Jul-24 SYNA AGENCIES 1430160 11-08-2024 NA

23
GeM/2024/B/494

4431
Supply of Ultra grade 20 OIl 

for Mechanical Booster 
GEM 15-May-24 Two 30-May-24 5 3 2 Yes 18243029 05-Jul-24

SYINCO 
TECHNOLOGIES 733338 01-01-2025 NA

24
GeM/2024/B/491

8639

Supply of Silicon Carbide 
Cloth Endless Beltsfor Belt 

Grinding Machines
GEM 07-May-24 Two 11-Jun-24 3 2 1 Yes 18243033 06-Jul-24

CARBORUNDUM 
UNIVERSAL LTD. 1348025 03-11-2024 NA

25
GeM/2024/B/495

8353
Supply of Welding 

Electrodes and Accessories
GEM 21-May-24 Two 13-Jun-24 8 7 1 Yes 18243042 20-Jul-24

HINDUSTAN 
TRADE CENTER 
(INDIA) PVT LTD

1038556 18-09-2024 NA

26
GeM/2024/B/498

8994

Supply of ZIRCON RESIN 
CLOTH  ENDLESS BELTS FOR 

BELT GRINDING
GEM 31-May-24 Two 21-Jun-24 3 2 1 Yes 18243044 23-Jul-24

CARBORUNDUM 
UNIVERSAL LTD. 1841980 20-11-2024 NA

27
GeM/2024/B/504

2345

Supply of Tungsten Carbide 
Throw away Inserts for 

MIlling Operations
GEM 13-Jun-24 Two 04-Jul-24 3 2 1 Yes 18243046 27-Jul-24 SLS ENGINEERS 702100 25-09-2024 NA

28
GeM/2024/B/491

7068
Supply and Dosing of Water 

Treatment Chemicals
GEM 07-May-24 Two 11-Jun-24 4 4 0 Yes 21243038 29-Jul-24

CHEMBOND 
WATER 

TECHNOLOGIES 
LTD

1921500 29-07-2024 NA

29
GeM/2024/B/500

8671
Supply of Structural Steel GeM 04-Jun-24 Two 25-Jun-24 18 18 0 Yes 21243040 15-Jul-24

VAIKUNTHNATH 
INDUSTRIES 

PRIVATE LIMITED
1675600 09-11-2025 NA

30
GeM/2024/B/497

1467
Supply of Caustic Potasium 

(KOH)
GEM 23-May-24 Two 20-Jun-24 15 8 7 Yes 21243047 27-Jul-24 HETAL IMPEX 669600 25-09-2024 NA

31
GeM/2024/B/498

0964
Supply of Bottom Pouring 

Refractory Set
GEM 29-May-24 Two 08-Jun-24 5 3 2 Yes 27242018 04-Jul-24

RANCHI 
REFRACTORIES 

(INDIA) PRIVATE 
LIMITED

2585675 29-01-2025 NA

32
GeM/2024/B/504

0326
Supply of Ladle Cast 95 

Refractory
GEM 12-Jun-24 Two 22-Jun-24 10 5 5 Yes 27242027 23-Jul-24

LAKSHMI 
CERAMICS AND 
REFRACTORIES 
INDIA PVT LTD

988500 20-10-2024 NA



33
34242019/ST/052

/24-25
Supply of Zircon Flour 300 

Mesh Size
PROPRIETAR

Y
12-Jun-24 Single 02-Jul-24 1 1 0 Yes 34242020 18-Jul-24

INDIAN RARE 
EARTHS LIMITED, 2873600 31-08-2024 NA

34
GeM/2024/B/498

8275
Supply of Filled Pattern Wax 

for Investment Castings
GEM 31-May-24 Two 28-Jun-24 1 1 0 Yes 34243045 26-Jul-24

MARUTI 
PROTECTIVES 1709112 16-10-2024 NA

35
GeM/2024/B/497

0638
Supply of Pneumatic 

Grinding & Buffing Wheel
GEM 23-May-24 Single 20-Jun-24 8 5 3 Yes 58243043 24-Jul-24

CHANDRAKANT 
SHAH & SONS 798860 23-08-2024 NA

36
GEM/2024/B/498

4025
SPARES AND CONSUMABLES 
FOR CARBON AND SULPHUR

GEM 28-May-24 Single 07-Jun-24 1 1 0 Yes 17245005 31-Jul-24
I R TECHNOLOGY 

SERVICES PVT LTD 1471566.96 Staggered NA

37
GEM/2024/B/480

3948

Supply of spare parts 
pertaining to 10T Godrej 

diesel Forklift.
GEM 20-Mar-24 Single 09-Apr-24 1 1 0 Yes 18245002 27-Jul-24

DVPS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 515621.51 15-Aug-24 NA

38
MDN/PUR/18245
004/ST/037/24-

25

SPARES FOR PORTABLE 
CENTRE DRILLING MACHINE

PROPRIETAR
Y 25-May-24 Single 04-Jun-24 1 1 0 Yes 18245004 31-Jul-24 TECHNO SPARK 547610 30-Oct-24 NA

39 4931040
BRAY MAKE BUTTERFLY 
VALVES FOR VACUUM 

APPLICATION
GEM 14-May-24 Two 28-May-24 2 2 0 Yes 18246055 31-Jul-24

EVISSAT 
TECHNOLOGIES 3534531.78 30-Jul-24 NA

40 4767210 Rotary Couplings for 
Crucible Cleaning Units.

GEM 12-Mar-24 SINGLE 11-Apr-24 3 3 0 Yes 18246057 10-Jul-24
HANVI 

INDUSTRIAL 
SOLUTIONS LLP

1426620 06-Dec-24 NA

41 4958113
Supply of Structural steel for 

capital maintenance 
department.

GEM 18-May-24 Two 28-May-24 11 10 1 Yes 18246059 04-Jul-24
THE INDUSTRIAL 

TRADING 
CORPORATION

1233660 04-Jul-24 NA

42 4837979 SUPPLY OF BEARINGS GEM 04-Apr-24 Two 30-Apr-24 9 7 2 Yes 18246060 29-Jul-24
JAYACHANDRA 

BEARINGS INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED

1159536 26-Sep-24 NA

43 5081118

PROCURMENT OF NW16KF 
NORMALLY CLOSED TYPE IN-

LINE ISOLATION VALVE 
WITH COIL OPERATING 

VOLTAGE OF 24DC MAKE: 
CKD/EDWARDS

GEM 22-Jun-24 SINGLE 03-Jul-24 4 4 0 Yes 18246083 16-Jul-24
LeitOmotif 

BeSolutions 826000 14-Oct-24 NA

44 4974552 Supply of TWK make Cable 
Converter Unit .

GEM 25-May-24 SINGLE 10-Jun-24 8 8 0 Yes 19246068 06-Jul-24
G.B.S PRODUCTS 

& SERVICES 540870 08-Nov-24 NA

45 4970858 SOLENOID VALVES FOR LPG 
FURNACES

GEM 23-May-24 TWO 13-Jun-24 4 4 0 Yes 19246075 16-Jul-24
HINDUSTHAN 
ENGINEERING 

COMPANY
1516442 8-Jan-25 NA

46 4973776 SUPPLY OF ELECTRICAL 
ITEMS

GEM 23-May-24 SINGLE 13-Jun-24 8 1 7 Yes 19246077 25-Jul-24
TEJKIRAN 

ELECTRICALS 1204974 18-Aug-24 NA

47 4907776 COPPER CRUCIBLES OF 
GRADE 1.1KV

GEM 2-May-24 SINGLE 23-May-24 7 7 0 Yes 19246078 18-Jul-24 G K ENTERPRISES, 666693.2 10-Oct-24 NA

48 4950788 PROCUREMENT OF EDM 
BRASS WIRE .

GEM 18-May-24 SINGLE 3-Jun-24 6 1 5 Yes 32246071 29-Jul-24

NICKUNJ EDM 
WIRES & 

CONSUMABLES 
PRIVATE LIMITED

990000 24-Sep-24 NA

49 ELT/013 ROLLING OF LOW ALLOY 
STEEL

LIMITED 
TENDER 08-05-2024 Two 22-05-2024 1 1 0 Yes 6247011 09-Jul-24

SYNERGY STEELS 
LIMITED 6210000

Satggered based 
on FIM issue

Yes

50 EST/056 FORGING OF LOW ALLOY 
STEELS

SINGLE 13-06-2024 Two 15-06-2024 1 1 0 Yes 6247018 22-Jul-24
METAL AND STEEL 

FACTORY, 12880000
Satggered based 

on FIM issue
Yes

51 ST/084 ANNEALING OF SS WIRES SINGLE 04-07-2024 Single 06-07-2024 1 1 0 Yes 15247016 10-Jul-24
ANAND ARC 

LIMITED 1000000
Satggered based 

on FIM issue
NA



52 ELT/045 COPPER COATING OF LOW 
ALLOY  STEEL

LIMITED 
TENDER

12-06-2024 Two 28-06-2024 2 2 0 Yes 15247019 30-Jul-24
NOUVEAUX 
INDUSTRIES 

PRIVATE.LIMITED
1001000

Satggered based 
on FIM issue

NA

53 ELT/016
TOP OVERHAULING, REPAIR 

AND MAINTENANCE OF 
DIESEL ENGINE

LIMITED 
TENDER

02-05-2024 Two 04-06-2024 1 1 0 Yes 18248007 04-Jul-24
MYTRI DIESEL 

SERVICES 511656.96
Satggered based 

on FIM issue
NA

54 ELT/083 MILLING OF LONG SPECIAL 
STEEL SLABS

LIMITED 
TENDER 03-07-2024 Two 12-07-2024 2 2 0 Yes 46247012 30-Jul-24

SHANTI 
SWITCHGEARS 

PVT. LTD.
1654574.8

Satggered based 
on FIM issue

NA

55 ELT/074 WATERJET CUTTING OF 
SPECIAL STEEL MATERIAL

LIMITED 
TENDER 24-06-2024 Two 05-07-2024 3 3 0 Yes 46247017 17-Jul-24 NAPCO 1067022

Satggered based 
on FIM issue

NA

56 463

CONSTRUCTION OF SIDE 
CLADDING FOR SPARE 

STORAGE SHEDBESIDE WPM 
AND CLADDING WORK FOR 
UNION OFFICE, MIDHANI

OPEN 
TENDER

24.11.23 Two 15.12.23 5 4 1 Yes AP20231040 05-Jul-24 S YADAGIRI 889783
21 Days M-I & 
30 Days M-II

NA

57 670

PURCHASE OF PAINT 
MATERIAL FOR KERB STONE 
PAINTING, ETC IN MIDHANI 

PLANT

OPEN 
TENDER

02.03.24 Two 22.03.24 4 4 0 Yes AP20241004 02-Jul-24 M Laxmi narayana 610201 30 Days NA

58 709
RENOVATION OF OLD 

LIBRARY HALL FOR RMIC 
MIDHANI

OPEN 
TENDER

05.04.24 Two 26.04.24 5 4 1 Yes AP20241009 09-Jul-24

SHIVAM 
CONSTRUCTION & 

INTERIOR 
DECORATORS

1298550
60 Days 

(Staggered)
NA

59 011

CONSTRUCTION OF MOULD 
PIT AT MS-III (MODULE-I) & 
CONSTRUCTION OF PITS IN 

MS-II (MODULE-II), 
MIDHANI

OPEN 
TENDER

10.04.24 Two 23.04.24 3 2 1 Yes AP20241011 02-Jul-24
NAVANIRMAN 
TECHNOBUILD 
INDIA PVT LTD

2081505
60 Days 

(Staggered)
NA

60 698

RENOVATION OF WASH 
ROOMS AT PM SHOP, TUBE 
SHOP, UTILITIES AND R & M 

( 4 MODULES), MIDHANI

OPEN 
TENDER 30.03.24 Two 19.04.24 4 2 2 Yes AP20241012 03-Jul-24 M Laxmi narayana 2761681.5

60 Days 
(Staggered) NA

61 032
CONSTRUCTION OF LEAN TO 

ROOF SHED AT PICKLING 
SHOP, MIDHANI

OPEN 
TENDER

22.04.24 Two 17.05.24 4 3 1 Yes AP20241013 03-Jul-24 S YADAGIRI 1294090
60 Days 

(Staggered)
NA

62 022
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL 

WORKS AT MRSS, 
TOWNSHIP

LIMITED 
TENDER

09.05.24 Two 31.05.24 3 3 0 Yes AP20241014 09-Jul-24
SHYAM 

ENGINEERINGS 797805
45 Days 

(Staggered)
NA

63 4830956 SUPPLY OF WHITE COTTON 
YARN WASTE

GEM 03-Apr-24 Two 23-Apr-24 9 4 5 Yes AP16243013 10-Jul-24 ABS ENTERPRISES 841050 1 year NA

64 043 SAFETY SHOE (BATA MAKE)
LIMITED 
TENDER

30-May-24 Two 28-Jun-24 3 2 1 Yes AP25243016 27-Jul-24
M/s. Universal 

Enterprises 1147460.4 60 days NA

65 048

MAN POWER SUPPLY 
CONTRACT FOR AUTO 
BILLET GRINDING AND 

SWING FRAME GRINDING

LIMITED 
TENDER

26-Sep-23 Two 17-Oct-23 4 4 0 Yes AP06248012 19-Jul-24
S-THANISH 

ENTERPRISES PVT 
LTD

4090160 12 months Yes

66 5011590

COMBINED MANPOWER 
SUPPLY FOR DISPATCH, 

EXTRUSION & RING 
ROLLING ACTIVITIES IN 

FORGE SHOP

GEM 04-Jun-24 Two 14-Jun-24 178 4 174 Yes AP06248017 08-Jul-24
M. PRABHAKAR 

REDDY 20301902.21 2 years Yes

67 5017450
JOB CONTRACT FOR 

TITANIUM COMPACTING
GEM 06-Jun-24 Two 17-Jun-24 3 2 1 Yes AP10248022 31-Jul-24 SVR Engineers 4470000 15 months NA

68 4645429
JOB CONTRACT FOR 

CUTTING ASSISTANCE AT 
CUTTING MACHINES

GEM 16-Feb-24 Two 14-Mar-24 5 5 0 Yes AP12248002 24-Jul-24
SMM 

ENGINEERING 
SERVICES

14350000 14 months Yes



69 011 AMC OF IMMERSION 
ULTRASONIC TESTING

SINGLE 16-May-24 Single 28-May-24 1 1 0 Yes AP17248019 25-Jul-24
Yantriq Systems 

Pvt. ltd. 723000 1 year NA

70 031
MODIFICATION OF WATER 
PIPE LINES IN THE PLANT / 

TOWNSHIP

LIMITED 
TENDER 23-May-24 Single 14-Jun-24 2 2 0 Yes AP21248015 15-Jul-24 S YADAGIRI 823500

4 months from 
date of site 
handover

NA

71 047 Oracle EBS ERP technical 
support for ERP help desk

LIMITED 
TENDER

05-Jun-24 Two 25-Jun-24 2 2 0 Yes AP26248024 30-Jul-24

ALTUS 
MINDSTREAM 
INNOVATION 

PRIVATE LIMITED

1235000.04 1 year NA

72 4700631
MAN POWER CONTRACT 

FOR HOUSEKEEPING 
SERVICES AT MIDHANI

GEM 27-Feb-24 Two 19-Mar-24 165 9 156 Yes AP59248009 29-Jul-24
SRI MITRA 

ASSOCIATES 14136921 1 year Yes

73 4557612
SUPPLY OF MAN POWER 
CONTRACT FOR DRIVERS 

AND NURSES
GEM 05-Feb-24 Two 24-Feb-24 195 5 190 Yes AP59248018 22-Jul-24

COMMANDO 
INDUSTRIL 

SECURITY FORCE
26382420 2 years Yes

74 040

RENEWAL OF ORACLE 
DATABASE ATS: SOFTWARE 

UPDATES AND PRODUCT 
SUPPORT FOR ERP

SINGLE 28-May-24 Single 07-Jun-24 1 1 0 Yes RAP26248013 08-Jul-24
ORACLE INDIA 

PVT. LTD 981546.23 1 year NA


